Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works A
262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

August 12, 2025

TO: Alder David Maack, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation
RE: Final Payment, Contract 2025050, Island Park Shelter Staircase Removal, Absolute

Construction Enterprises, Inc., Contractor

The work on Contract 2025050, Island Park Shelter Staircase Removal, has been completed and the contractor,
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc, is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work

completed is $51,753.17.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0309-25 of April 14, 2025, in the amount of $45,940.00.

Change Order No. 1 was authorized by Resolution Number 0665-25 of July 15,2025 for the addition of

$5,813.17 bringing the final contract amount to $51,753.17

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45050 57110 Parks Land Improvements $51,753.17
Total $51,753.17




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

To.  Commissioner of Public Works Contractor Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc
730 Washington Avenue -- Room 303 . ) )
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 Address 6618 6 Mile Rd. Racine, Wi. 53402

Contract No. 2025050 Payment No. (3) Final

CortaciNanTe Island Park Shelter Staircase Removal Period from  7/24/25 to 1131125

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: ADDITIONS $ _l DEDUCTIONS $

Change Orders Approved in Original Contract Bid $ 45,940.00

Previous Months by Owner

Net Change by Change Orders $9,813.17
TOTAL Contract to Date
Subsequent Change Orders (Including Change Orders) $91,753.17
Approval Resolution
No. Date No. Total Work Completed to Date $91,753.17
7/15/25 0665-25
Retainage O o of O $0
TOTAL 5813.17
Net Change by Change Orders 5813.17 Total Earned Less Retainage $ 51,753.17
APPROVED AND PAYMENT AUTHORIZED: Less Previous Payments
41 $13,124.00
Project Engineer Date $12,613.17
Department Head Date
. 25,737.17
Total of Previous Payments $
Commissioner of Public Works Date

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 26,016.00



YuenkelAs
Line


Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc
6618 - Six Mile Road
Racine, WI 53402

Invoice No.

5173

Bill To: |

INVOICE

S

Racine, The City of B Date 7/24/2025
Attn: Accounts Payable B Vendor Number 1134 B
730 Washington Avenue o 5 P.O. No. Contract 2025050
Racine State WI Zip 53403 Job No. 25-105
o Terms Net 30 days
S aQy [ ~ Description - ~ Unit Price TOTAL
City of Racine
Island Park Pavilion Staircase Removal
Chris Boscher
Labor, material, supervision and subcontractors for work performed on
the Island Park staircase removal.
Total amount completed to date $ 51,753.17
Retainer $ -
Less previous applications for payment $  (25,737.17)
Amount due draw #03
Tax Exempt. CES 008-1020421153-11 N i
Rudie Frank Architecture Subtotal | $  26,016.00
Shippi
Tax Rate(s) |
TOTAL | $ 26,016.00

Contractor Certification No. 996007 & 994930
‘Federal ID # 39-1668123.

Please remit to:
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc.
P.O. Box 044228
Racine, WI 53404

Telephone Number (262) 456-6802 Fax Number 262-456-2117



@ 200z 3BuAdos §LEL-£08-008-1 "ou| ‘swaisAs asemyos W3 :Aq asemyosg

(ainjeubis s308)1yoiy) LlElg's :sJap1Q abueys jo 13N
2leq 000 L1'€L8's ‘S[ejo] qng
000 000 YJUO S1Y} panoidde |ej0)
-d3idiLy30 LNNONWY | |
000 L1'€L8'S :pencidde Ajsnoinaud |ejo |
JuswAed o | suonoengng suomppy KUAIOY ¥IQHO IONVHD

PaLILSD JUNOWE 8y} 0} Pafjljud S! JOJOBAUOYD BY) SBYIHAD OS[e J0aUYDIY By L

‘JuswAed 1o} uonealiddy siy} uj pa}a|dwod om sy} soayal Aj9jeInooe
JUSWNDOP Siy} ‘UlBIaY PaUIJUOD UOHBWIOJUI 3} PUB SjUBWNI0Q 10BJJU0Y) 8y} .
'SUOIIBAIDSQO UMO 119y} UO paseq ‘Jey) Sayiuao a1ay ainjeubis s,108)1yssy syt 0091092 $ :uoneoyddy siy] ‘enq juswAed uaung ‘g

‘NOILLVIIHILY3D S.LO3LIHOHY

000 ¢ :(ebeuiejay Buipniou|) aoueleg 10BHUOY) B

— ~ o YK TA ¢ :suoneolddy snoiald ssa */
‘saJidxa uoissiwwo) AN
e At IVESL1S $ :abeulelay sso paje|dwod [ejo] 9
Jo Aep i 000 $ :abeureley (ej0]
210J0q 0} UIOMS PUE PaqLISqNS
audey o Aunon 000 $ |eusieypaiolsjoy, 000 q
HISLIOOSIM _ipeziioiny jE1S 000 $ om pejeidwon 0 % 000 B
STV A AR 1 [ " 6 :
sosudisjug UoiONSUOY BN|OSqY -MELILNG SDEUIBSY G
(eimjeubys Buzioyiny) ZV€6215 $ ‘e)e(] 0} PaI0)S @ pajajdwo) [ejo] b
‘ang s! juawAeq ZVES1S $ :10BIUOD JO JUNOWY JON €
uaLNg 8y} Jey) os[e pue JuswAed Joy suoleorddy snoinsid uo 3Jom 1o} TTETES ¢ 8100 ABUBYD O 19N ‘2
apew uaaq aAey sjuswAed ||e Jey} SayHe0 OS[e JOIDBIUOD By “JuswAey 10} i . .
uonealddy siy) ui paje|duoo HI0m 3y} S}0aYaI A[9JeINdoe JUSWINJOP SIY} 00°'0¥6 Sv $ unowy joeuod eulbuo |

"a6pajmouy J1au 4O 1S3q 3u O} ‘Jeys seluao aiay ainjeubis mm@u EQUOD BYL "J99YS uonenuUUOD PaYJelE YIm ‘Mojaq umoys se juswied Joj spew s) uoneolddy
"NOILVOIFI1¥3) SHOLOVIINOD JuswAed Joj uoneolddy sJ010ei3uo0)

0G0G20¢ 1oeljuo) ‘|eAOWwdl 8SEIIIBIS 04 LOVHINOD

Lulo | Joyenuon E 20¥ES IM 'auloey 20¥ES 1M ‘suioey
pisi4 ”_ 1o8IYaIy @ 19311S P|00S) 026 PEOY 3N 9 8199
= ; ) “0U| ‘a1njosliyoly Jueld/aipny sasudioug uononlsuio) anjosqy
1B uogonysuo)y | laumg [X] s uernqusig RETE S op A OPERULD WoTd
S s
' ! ! o ‘auloe
G20Z LL ¥dv S2oZ'LEINr  g2oZ've 1nr € AOWSJ SSEOIEISHIEY PUBIS| - SUIDEY m::m>%@wm c__meg. omm
:a)eq joenuon ‘0] pousd :ayeq uoned)ddy :'oN uonesiddy ANVIS]| ANIOVYY §01-G2 jo Ay 'aupey
) T53r08d oL
Z jo | :9bed

20.dvD LININAVd 04 NOILVOI1ddV



@ £00Z WBLAdOD §1E1-£08-008-1 "du| ‘SwalsAg asemyos W3d :Aq aremyos

000 000 00l 7 LL'€SL'LS 000 00910'02 L1.€l'52 L1°'€G2°1G
| _
_
|
|
uoljepunoj |,ppy
| 000 000 00l L1€18'S 000 000 L1€18'G LL'€L8'S 10# 1opJQ abueyn | 0oL
uoloNIISU0) AN|Sosqy
000 000 (00] 00°000't 000 000zL'e 00088’ 00000t 934 sIopejuo]) | 6
_ Ksuayn
000 000 00l 00'v60'L 000 000 00°'¥60'L 00'¥60'L Buyoosdislepy| 8 _
UOo[IoNIISU0 BWoY _
000 000 00l 0000.L'C 000 _oo.oon.m 000 (00002 SfelspN | L _
_ uoljoNnlISuo?) alnjosqy | _
| 000 000 0ol 00°00S9 000 00°00S 000 | 00°00S uonelo)say %@ adeospue]| 9 _
[ | uonodNIISUoy) aN|osqy
000 _oo.o 00l | 0029l'le 000 00°29.'v1 00°000'2 00292 9jlapuoy | ¢
_ SJOJOBJUOD HM
000 000 00l | 00'810'8 000 00¥20°¢c 00'¥20°S 00'8¥0°'8 jomypey | ¢
_ | uoljonijsuo? anjosqy
000 000 00l | 00°00S {000 000 _ 00°00S | 00005 uoijjowsq| ¢
uolonlisuo) anjosqy
000 000 (0]0] 2 00016'9 000 000162 00000t 000L6'9 SUoOipuo) |eJBuUsy | ¢
_ uoloNIISU0Y alnNjosqy
000 000 | 001 | 0092 000 000 00'9¢v | 00'9ZF puog aoueulopad l
[ T 1
(a1ey [ (4+3+Q) (310 3+a anep on
®-2 ae uoneoydd N
SlqeLEA 4) _ ysiui4§ ol © “\Ov _uwwom_wﬂrm il wﬂw_vw.wwﬂum pouad siyl mzo_>w._n__ E,M_n_ Joenuod NJOAA 40 uonduossg _ way|
abeuiejay soueleg ° | peeidwoseioL s|eualepy pajajdwo) YOAA
_ * H 9 4 3 | a o 8 v
Gcl
#0sfoid spauyory

| GZOT/LLIY e enuod
G20c/LE/L o1 pousd
GC0Z/vZ/L s1eq uoneoyddy
€  :ON uoneoiddy

YOYES IM ‘Buioey

12a5s Auaqi 0041
AOWBJ 9SBIl(E]SYIEd PUE|S| - BUIORY

ANV7ISI 3NIOVY G0L-G2

“Josloid

€0PES IM ‘Buioey
anuaay uoybuiysepn 0g2

jo Auo ‘auroey

oL

ZOvES IM 'duioey

peCY 3lIN 9 8199
sasdiajug uooNJIsuo) aJNjosqy

‘ol

sabed ¢z Jo g eobeyd

£€0.dV0

133HS NOILVNNILNOD

= LNJIWAVd ¥O4d NOILVYDITddV



Commissioner of Public Works , Contract 2025050
730 Washington Avenue Room 304 Partial PaymentNo.__ 3 ___ Island Park shelter
Racine, Wl 53403 Period from __7/1/2025 to_7/31/202 staircase removal.
. - COMPLETE TO DATE
D t F Work and/or Mate
escription of Work and/or Materials Stored on Site Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost Quantity T Complola Toial Cost
1 Performance Bond $426.00 0 426
2 General Conditions $6,910.00 2910 6910
3 Demolition $500.00 0 500
4 Earthwork $8,048.00 ] 2%3 8048
5 Concrete Curb & Gutter $21,762.00 500 21762
8 |andscape $500.00 0 2;)88
7 Metal Railings $2,700.00 G 21
o Waterproofing $1,094.00 2120 4000
10 Contractor Fee $4,000.00 0 5813.17
}; Change order #01 $5,813.17
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
21
25
26
27
28
28
TOTAL CONTRACTAMOUNT  $51753.17 s  26016.00 51753.17
f&cc-nrdlng fo the best of my knowledge and bellef, i certify that the work covered by this Delailed Estimale has besn completed
in ucquance with the Contract Documents, and that the cumrent payment shown hereln Is due. | further ceniify that all clalms
outstanding as of this date agalnst the undersigned as Contractor for labor, materials, and expendable equipmenl employed In
the parformance of said conlract up to this dale have been pald in full in accordance with the requirements of said contract.
; ; FPage 1 of 1
Gontractor _, _f\E _qll_Jte Construction Enterprises, Inc. ) Date  7/24/2025
By.  _Md i‘.ﬁ A= 7 The___ VP -

(Slgdaliie of Officer/ Partner, or Owner)



24-105

TO: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter
described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc.

(prime contractor’s name)
said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

_ En;racgn_umber 2025050.

City of Racine - Island Park Pavilion staircase removal

1700 Liberty Street Racine, WI

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

General Construction - paid in full

(describe). '

Sigpature 7

VP
Title

Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc.
Firm Name

Date of this Waiver:
July 24th 20 25

Return waiver to: dhall@absoluteconstruct.com



	Final payment memo.pdf
	Island Park Staircase Final Invoice
	DPW Project Payment Form.pdf
	Island Park Staircase Final Invoice


	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc
	Text6: 2025050
	Text5: Island Park Shelter Staircase Removal
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Row1: 
	Text3: 5813.17
	Text7: 7/15/25
	Text8: 0665-25
	Text9: 
	Text10: 
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Net Change by Change Orders: 5813.17
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Row1_2: 
	Text4: 
	ADDITIONS  DEDUCTIONS Net Change by Change Orders_2: 
	undefined: 6618  6 Mile Rd. Racine, Wi. 53402
	Payment No: (3) Final
	Period from: 7/24/25
	to: 7/31/25
	undefined_2: 45,940.00
	undefined_3: 5,813.17
	undefined_4: 51,753.17
	undefined_5: 51,753.17
	Text1: 0
	of: 0
	undefined_6: 0
	undefined_7: 51,753.17
	1 1: $13,124.00
	1 2: $12,613.17
	1 3: 
	1 4: 
	1 5: 
	undefined_8: 25,737.17
	Text2: 26,016.00


